
                    PLHD Contacts By State  
STATE STATE DOT FHWA Division 
Alabama Ronnie Baldwin, Office Engineer                  

334-242-6450                                                           
rbaldwin@dot.state.al.us  

Pritesh Mehta                                  
Operations Engineer                                  
334-274-6350                                 
pritesh.mehta@dot.gov  

Alaska Mike Vigue – Chief Capital Programs                                     
907-465-2065                                      
907-465-6984                                   
mike.vigue@alaska.gov  

Alex Viteri, Jr. PE                         
Senior Transportation Engineer               
FHWA Alaska Division                     
708 W. 9th St. Room 851                
PO Box 21648                                   
Juneau AK  99802                                       
907-586-7544                                   
alex.viteri@dot.gov  

Arkansas Mr. Scott E. Bennett 
(501) 569-2241 
(501) 569-2688 
Scott.Bennett@arkansashighways.com  

Susan Wimberly                                 
Area Engineer                                      
FHWA Arkansas Division                                  
501-324-6434  
susan.wimberly@dot.gov   

Arizona Eileen Colleran 
602-712-7685 
602-712-3232 
ecolleran@azdot.gov  

Ken Davis                                        
ken.davis@dot.gov                                                    
602-382-8970 

California April Nitsos                                                              
916-653-8450                                                            
916-657-4455                                                            
April_Nitsos@dot.ca.gov  

Dominic Hoang                                 
(916) 498-5002  
dominic.hoang@dot.gov                                  

Colorado Mickey Ferrell 
(303) 757-9755 
(303) 757-9877 
mickey.ferrell@dot.state.co.us  
 
  

Aaron Bustow                     
Statewide Transportation Planner 
Federal Highway Administration 
Colorado Division                      
12300 West Dakota Ave. Suite 180 
Lakewood, CO  80228  
aaron.bustow@dot.gov  

mailto:rbaldwin@dot.state.al.us
mailto:pritesh.mehta@dot.gov
mailto:mike.vigue@alaska.gov
mailto:alex.viteri@dot.gov
mailto:Scott.Bennett@arkansashighways.com
mailto:susan.wimberly@dot.gov
mailto:ecolleran@azdot.gov
mailto:ken.davis@dot.gov
mailto:April_Nitsos@dot.ca.gov
mailto:dominic.hoang@dot.gov
mailto:mickey.ferrell@dot.state.co.us
mailto:aaron.bustow@dot.gov


Connecticut Maribeth C. Wojenski 
860-594-2045 
860-594-2056 
maribeth.wojenski@ct.gov  

Eloise Powell                                     
Program Manager for Planning, 
Environment + Research                        
FHWA CT Division                             
628-2 Hebron Avenue, Suite 303  
Glastonbury, CT  06033  
eloise.powell@dot.gov                          
860-659-6703 ext. 3010                      

Delaware Earle Timpson                                                                              
Assistant Director Finance  
earle.timpson@state.de.us                                        
302-760-2678                                                                  
Jeff Niezgoda@state.de.us                                
302-760-2178 

Lynne Huggins  Financial Manager  
lynne.huggins@dot.gov                         
302-732-2615          

District of Columbia Deneane Bell                                   
deneane.bell@dc.gov                          
202-671-2221 

Jonathon Boudreau                            
Finance Manager                               
FHWA DC Division                              
202-219-3512  
jonathan.boudreau@dot.gov             

Florida Frank Meares 
863-519-2555 
Frank.meares@dot.state.fl.us  

Stacie Blizzard                         
FHWA Florida and Puerto Rico 
Division  850-553-2223   
stacie.blizzard@dot.gov          

Georgia Dan Gentry 
404-631-1479 
404-631-1952 
dgentry@dot.ga.gov   

Carlos Gonzalez  
carlos.gonzalez@dot.gov   

Hawaii Robert Miyasaki, Highway Division, 
Project Coord. & Tech Svcs Office 
808-587-2347 
808-587-2340 
Robert.Miyasaki@hawaii.gov  

Pat Phung 
808-541-2305 
808-541-2704 
Pat.Phung@dot.gov  

Idaho Dave Amick                                              
ITD Office of Transportation Investment  
dave.amick@itd.idaho.gov                               
208-334-8264 

Frank Tooke                                     
Financial Manager                             
FHWA-Idaho Division                          
208-334-9180 ext. 120  
frank.tooke@dot.gov  
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Illinois Britt Edwards                                     
Bureau of Statewide Program Planning                                            
Office of Planning + Programming 2300 
South Dirksen Parkway  Springfield, IL  
62764                                                         
217-785-2908  britt.edwards@illinois.gov  

JD Stevenson                                    
Planning, Environment + Right of 
Way Team Leader                                    
3250 Executive Park Drive  
Springfield, IL  62703                         
217-492-4638  
jerry.stevenson@dot.gov  

Indiana Audra Blasdel 
Director, of LPA/MPO and Grants 
Administration 
Indiana Department of Transportation 
100 N. Senate Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-234-5142 
ablasdel@indot.in.gov  
 
Michael J. Cales 
Local Programs Specialist 
LPA/MPO & Grants Administration 
INDOT 
317.232.5021 
mcales@indot.in.gov  

Joyce Newland                                                                
joyce.newland@dot.gov                               
Bren George                                     
bren.george@dot.gov                                       

Iowa Jon Ranney, Director                               
Office of Program Management                            
Iowa DOT                                             
800 Lincolnway                                                     
Ames, IA  50010                                         
515-239-1500                                          
EJon.Ranney@dot.iowa.gov  

Becky Hiatt                                      
Planning + Development Team 
Leader  FHWA IA Division Office                        
105-6th Street  Ames, IA  50010   
515-233-7321  
rebecca.hiatt@dot.gov  

Kansas Chuck Protasio                                       
Assistant Bureau Chief                               
Bureau of Program and Project 
Development                                         
Kansas Department of Transportation                               
785-296-0284                                    
chuck@ksdot.org  

James (Rusty) Simerl                         
Engineering Team Leader                   
Kansas Division                                
785-271-2448 ext. 206  
james.simerl@dot.gov  

Kentucky Ron Rigney 
502-564-3388 
ron.rigney@ky.gov  

Greg Rawlings  
gregory.rawlings@dot.gov  
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Louisiana Dennis Decker 
225-242-4544 
225-379-4552 
Dennis.decker@la.gov  

Brandon A. Buckner 
225-757-7622 
225-757-7601 
brandon.buckner@dot.gov  

Maine Martin Rooney 
(207) 624-3317 
(207) 624-3099 
martin.rooney@maine.gov  

Jeff McEwen 
207-622-8350 x 102 
207-626-9133 
jeff.mcewen@dot.gov  

Maryland Eleanor Huber                                         
ehuber@sha.state.md.us                      
410-545-0342 

Sajid Aftab                                                                
sajid.aftab@dot.gov                                              
410-779-7159 

Mississippi Mr. Jackie Duckworth                                         
Deputy Executive Director for 
Administration                                                
Mississippi Department of Transportation                                       
601-359-7029  
jduckworth@mdot.state.ms.us    

Maranda Davis                                                       
601-965-7328                                                            
maranda.davis@dot.gov  

Massachusetts Guy Bresnahan                                                 
617-973-7884   
guy.bresnahan@state.ma.us  

Michael Chong                                 
Planning and Environment Program 
Manager                                  
FHWA MA Division                         
55 Broadway 10th Floor     
Cambridge, MA  02142                       
617-494-3275   
michael.chong@dot.gov                           

Michigan Constance Morrison                                     
517-335-2640 

Kurt E. Zachary, P.E.                 
Local Program Engineer              
FHWA Michigan Division                     
517-702-1832                                    
kurt.zachary@dot.gov  

Minnesota Lynette Roshell  
lynnette.rochell@state.mn.us                 
651-366-3822 

Brian Hogge                                    
brian.hogge@dot.gov                            
651-291-6114 

Missouri   Brad McMahon                                 
573-638-2609 
bradley.mcmahon@dot.gov  

Montana Paul Johnson                                                
MDT Planning Project Analysis Supervisor                                                
406.444.7259 

Bob Burkhardt                             
MT Statewide Planning & Bridge 
Engineer                                   
406-441-3907  
bob.burkhardt@dot.gov  
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Nebraska Kendall Tonjes                                          
402-479-4386 

Justin Luther                                    
justin.luther@dot.gov  

Nevada Dennis Taylor                                                        
775-888-7120                                                  
777-888-7105                                                   
dtaylor@dot.state.nv.us  

Hannah Visser 
Planning & Research Program 
Manager 
705 North Plaza Street, Suite 220, 
Carson City, NV 89701 
(775) 687-8580 - phone 
(775) 220-6981 - cell 
(775) 687-3803 - fax 
hannah.visser@dot.gov  

New Hampshire Ronald Grandmaison, PE 
(603) 271-6198 
(603) 271-7025 
RGrandmaison@dot.nh.state.us  

Chris Tilley  
Christopher.Tilley@dot.gov  

New Jersey  Tony Sabidussi     
Environmental/Realty Specialist  
FHWA NJ Division                        
840 Bear Tavern Road, Suite 310  
West Trenton, NJ  08628                    
609-637-4221         
tony.sabidussi@dot.gov  

New Mexico Elias Archuleta                               
Division Director, NMDOT                    
505-827-9853                                      
505-827-5566                                
Elias.archuleta@state.nm.us  

Rodolfo Monge-Oviedo 
Ph: 505-820-2037 
Email: Rodolfo.Monge-
Oviedo@dot.gov  

New York David N. Roth                                  
NYSDOT                                         
Program Management Bureau                              
50 Wolf Road, POD 6-1                   
Albany, NY  12232                                         
518-485-0019 

Joan Walters, PE                                    
Engineering Coordinator                     
FHWA NY Division                              
518-431-4125 ext. 269 
joan.walters@dot.gov  

North Carolina Van Argabright 
919-733-2039 
919-733-3585 
vargabright@ncdot.gov  

Jill S. Stark 
919.747.7027 
Jill.Stark@dot.gov  
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North Dakota Steve Salwei,  
701-328-3689 
701-328-0310 
ssalwei@nd.gov  

Stephanie Hickman, Transportation 
Planning and Research Manager 
701-250-4343 ext 105 
701-250-4395 
Stephanie.Hickman@dot.gov 
 
Mark Schrader 
701-250-4343 ext. 111 
mark.schrader@dot.gov  

 

Ohio Randy Lane 
(614) 644-8211 
(614) 887-4765 
randy.lane@dot.state.oh.us  

Jeff Blanton 
Jeffrey.blanton@dot.gov                           
614-280-6824 
 
 Leigh Oesterling  
leigh.roesterling@dot.gov     614-
280-6837  

Oklahoma Ray Sanders 
(405) 522-7600 
(405) 522-7612 
rsanders@odot.org  

Elizabeth Romero 
(405) 254-3340 
(405) 254-3302 
Elizabeth.Romero@dot.gov  

Oregon Travis Brouwer  
503.986.3448 
503.986.3432 
travis.brouwer@odot.state.or.us  

Chris Woods 
503.316.2558 
503.399.5838 
chris.woods@dot.gov  

Pennsylvania Gene Heyman 
717-346-8133 
717-787-5247 
euheyman@state.pa.us   

Matt Smoker                                                     
717-221-3703                   
matt.smoker@dot.gov  

Puerto Rico Rosana M. Aguilar 
787-722-2929 
787-725-1620 
rosaguilar@dtop.gov.pr  

Eddie Rivera, Engineering Team 
Leader                                          
FHWA Puerto Rico Division                 
787-766-5600 ext. 232  
eddie.rivera@dot.gov  

Rhode Island Robert Shawver 
401-222-6940 ext. 4224 
401-222-3867 
rshawver@dot.ri.gov  

Barbara Breslin  Program 
Development Team Leader  FHWA 
Rhode Island Division                                    
401-528-4031            
bbreslin@dot.gov  

South Carolina Mark Lester, SCDOT Planning and 
Environmental Director 
(803) 737-1366 
(803) 737-1858 
lestermc@scdot.org  

Jessica D. F. Hekter 
(803) 765-5458 
(803) 253-3989 
Jessica.Hekter@dot.gov  

mailto:ssalwei@nd.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Hickman@dot.gov
mailto:mark.schrader@dot.gov
mailto:randy.lane@dot.state.oh.us
mailto:Jeffrey.blanton@dot.gov
mailto:leigh.roesterling@dot.gov
mailto:rsanders@odot.org
mailto:Elizabeth.Romero@dot.gov
mailto:travis.brouwer@odot.state.or.us
mailto:chris.woods@dot.gov
mailto:euheyman@state.pa.us
mailto:matt.smoker@dot.gov
mailto:rosaguilar@dtop.gov.pr
mailto:eddie.rivera@dot.gov
mailto:rshawver@dot.ri.gov
mailto:bbreslin@dot.gov
mailto:lestermc@scdot.org
mailto:Jessica.Hekter@dot.gov


South Dakota Craig McIntyre                                                      
700 E. Broadway Ave.                              
Pierre, SD  57501                                               
605-773-4912  
craig.mcintyre@state.sd.us  

Mark Hoines                                   
FHWA-SD                                      
116 E. Dakota Ave.                           
Pierre, SD  57501                                   
605-224-7326 ext. 3039  
mark.hoines@dot.gov  

Tennessee Jim Moore 
Phone:  615.741.3301 
Email:  Jim.M.Moore@tn.gov  

Richard Russell 
Administrative Operations Assistant 
Federal Highway Administration 
(Tennessee Division) 
(615) 781-5787 (Office) 
Brian Brasher                                    
brian.brasher@dot.gov    

Texas Lillie Salas                                                                                 
TXDOT                                                                     
512-416-2648   

Paul Clutts, P. E.                             
Engineering Coordinator                     
FHWA TX DIV                                    
512-536-5968 office                          
512-750-0454 cell  
paul.clutts@dot.gov  

Utah Bill Lawrence                                         
801-964-4468                                       
billlawrence@utah.gov  

Steven Call                                     
steven.call@dot.gov  

Vermont John LaBarge                                         
John LaBarge@state.vt.us  

Mark Richter                                  
mark.richter@dot.gov  

Virginia Reta Busher, Chief of Planning + 
Programming                                               
804-786-5128                                
reta.busher@VDOT.Virginia.gov  

Wayne Fedora, P.E. 
Assistant Division Administrator 
FHWA VA Division 
(804) 775-3344 
r.wayne.fedora@dot.gov  

Washington Stephanie Tax                                      
360-705-7389                                  
taxs@wsdot.wa.gov   

Rick Judd                              
Financial Manager                    
FHWA Washington Division                             
360-753-9485                           
rick.judd@dot.gov  

West Virginia Robert Pennington 
(304) 558-3113 
(304) 558-3783 
Robert.Pennington@wv.gov  

Kevin Burgess 
(304) 347-5266 
(304) 347-5103 
Kevin.Burgess@dot.gov  

Wisconsin Adam Boardman  
adam.boardman@dot.wi.gov                
608-264-7263   

Dwight McComb  
dwight.mccomb@dot.gov                   
608-264-7263 

Wyoming Delbert McOmie                                                  
307-777-4484                                             
307-777-4163                                           
delbert.mcomie@dot.state.wy.us  

Lee D. Potter, PE                                                    
307-771-2946                                 
307-772-2011                                    
lee.potter@dot.gov       
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